

LIST OF PLATES.

	PAGE.
Plate 1. Argulus indicus.	Facing 1
Plate 6. New Siamese Shipworms.	,, 59
Plate 7. Young Malayan Tapir.	,, 129
Plate 8. Drift on the Beach of West Bay.	,, 139
Plate 9. Dry Evergreen Forest.	,, 142
Plate 10. A. A large liane (<i>Bauhinia calcicola</i>).	,, 143
B. A fern (<i>Microlepidia speluncae</i>).	
Plate 11. The Bird's-Nest Fern (<i>Asplenium Nidus</i>).	,, 144
Plate 12. High Evergreen Forest.	,, 145
Plate 13. Caligus Ariicolus, <i>new species</i>	,, 191

(Note. Plate 6 follows on Plate 1, the intervening numbers not being represented. It was originally intended to include the illustrations for the paper on Blattidae in four plates, but they were afterwards printed as text figures.)

MAPS.

	PAGE.
Kaw Tao and Isthmus of Kra	Facing 137
Kaw Tao	,, 141
Siam, Zoo-Geographical Divisions	,, 398

ERRATA.

Plate 1, facing page 1, delete the words 'new species'.

Page 13, line 18 from top, for 'ulnars' read 'ulnar'.

,, ,, , line 20 from top, for 'ulnar veins' read 'ulnar vein'.

,, 21, line 4 from top, for 'two fiths' read 'two fifths'.

,, 22, line 16 from top, for 'shining finely' read 'shining, finely'.

,, 25, line 6 from bottom, for 'four-fiths' read 'four fifths'.

,, 46, line 13 from top, for 'Geschiedensis' read 'Geschiedenis'.

,, ,, , line 10 from bottom, for 'Entomologica' read 'Entomologica'.

Pages 199-127, delete the brackets enclosing the author's name in the following numbers of the list: 1, 33, 38, 45, 47, 56, 65.

66, 69, 76, 83, 86, 88, 94, 96, 104, 105, 117, 118, 125, 126,
 128, 130, 132, 133, 140, 141, 142, 143, 148, 159, 168, 170,
 173, 174, 178, 196, 198, 211, 216, 227.

Page 120, No. 34, for 'HEDYBIA (Jord.)' read 'ITHELA (Butl.)'.

„ „ , No. 39, for 'Druce' read 'Fruhstorfer'.

„ 122, No. 90, for 'Atkins.' read 'Atkinson'.

„ „ , No. 91, for 'Doubl.' read '(Doubl.)'.

„ 147, bottom line, for '*tilaceus*' read '*tiliaceus*'.

„ 148, line 7 from top, for '*variel*' read '*varie-*'.

„ „ , line 8 from top, for 'littora-' read 'littoral'.

„ 273, No. 253, for 'druca' read 'daruca'.

„ 288, No. 305, enclose author's name in brackets.

„ 298, No. 335, „ „ „ „ „

„ 326, No. 442, delete brackets enclosing author's name.

„ 381, No. 665, for '(Fabr.)' read 'Butl'.